

## **Hindukosh News Agency (HNA)**

Street address: House 3, Moslem Street, Sharh e Nau, Kabul, Kabul Province, Afghanistan

Mailing address: P O Box 1158, Kabul, Kabul Province, Afghanistan

Telephone: 93 (0) 70 280988 (mobile), 93 (0) 70 281641 (mobile), 93 (0) 70 275824 (mobile)

Contact: Sayed Najibullah Hashimi Director

This independent agency was started in August 2002 'to follow professional commitment and journalistic justice, to respect the concept of freedom of expression without dishonouring others or hurting ethnic or religious feeling, to reflex prompt and accurate local news, to connect this forgotten land to the world's nations, to establish good relations with national and international media, in respect of exchanging reports'. HNA publishes the newspaper *Amanat* and has three regional sub offices:

## **Amanat**

Hindukosh News Agency (HNA), Herat

Hindukosh News Agency (HNA), Kandahar

Hindukosh News Agency (HNA), Mazar e Sharif